significant legal expenses and DES required mapping expenses. At December 31, 2011 the
Company had 42 customers. The Company has made a few proforma adjustments in its filing.
The proforma adjustments are an attempt to adjust test year revenue and expenses to what the
Company believes such revenue and expenses need to be in order for the Company to recover its
costs and to earn a fair and reasonable return on its investment. The Company is requesting that
the proposed rate be effective October 1, 2012.

With respect to the specific rate filing and its exhibits and supporting schedules, we have
engaged the services of Stephen P. St. Cyr of St. Cyr & Associates to prepare the rate filing and
to draft and present testimony on the merits of the case. Enclosed is his testimony, the schedules
and supporting documentation and the other rate filing requirements.

SPStCyr
09/24/12

4

Forest Edge Water Company

Report of Proposed Rate Changes - Water

Utility Forest Edge Water Company Date Filed: 9/24/2012

Tariff No.: Effective Date: 10/1/2012

Authorized Proposed Proposed
Rate of Class Effect of Number of Present Proposed Change Change

of Service Change Customers Revenue Revenue Amount Percentaae

Residential $8,056 42 $19,461 $27,517 $8,056 41.40%

Total Water $8,056 42 $19,461 $27,517 $8,056 41.40%

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Total $8,056 42 $19,461 $27,517 $8,056 41.40%

Quarterly
Customer Rate $115.84 $163.79 $47.95 41 .40%

5

Forest Edge Water Company 2nd Revised Page 6
Issued in lieu of 1st Revised Page 6

NHPUC No. 1 Water

GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED

AVAILABILITY:

This service is applicable to all unmetered water service in the territory.

QUARTERLY RATES:

$163.79 payable quarterly beginning January 1, 2013 for 4th quarter water service.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. If
payment is not made within 30 days from postmarked date, disconnect action may be
taken in accordance with regulations of the N. H. Public Utilities Commission.

Issued: Issued by:

[…]

10 Q. Would you please summarize what the Company is requesting in this docket?

11 A. Yes, the Company is requesting a permanent revenue increase of $8,056, effective

12 October 1, 2012. The permanent revenue increase of $8,056 enables the

13 Company to earn a 7.57% proforma rate of return on its investment, reflected in a

14 proforma rate base of $37,369. The proposed quarterly amount for a customer

15 will increase from $115.84 to $163.79, an increase of $47.95 or 41.40%.

16 Q. Does this conclude your testimony?

17 A. Yes.

18

14
20

Forest Edge Water Company

Computation of Revenue Deficiency

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2011

Actual Proforma

Rate Base (Schedule 3) $37,676 $37,369

Rate of Return (Schedule 4) 7.57% 7.57%

Operating Income Required $2,852 $2,829

Net Operating Income (Schedule 1) (2,349) 2,829

Operating Income Surplus (Deficiency) ($5,201) $0

Tax Effect 2

Revenue Surplus (Deficiency) ($5,201)

21

Forest Edge Water Company Schedule I

Statement of Income

Actual 2011 Proforma Proforma 2011 Actual 2010 Actual 2009
Line Account Title (Number) Year End Balance Adjustments Year End Balance Year End Balance Year End Balance
No. (a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f)

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
1 Operating Revenues(400) $ 23,836 $3,681 $ 27,517 $ 22,651 $ 14,896
2 Operating Expenses:
3 Operating and Maintenance Expense (401) 22,768 (1,497) 21,271 23,952 15,198
4 Depreciation Expense (403) 2,729 2,729 2,689 2,648
5 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Construction (405)
6 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406)
7 Amortization Expense-Other (407)
8 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13) 688 688 679 837
9 Income Taxes (409.1, 410.1, 411.1, 412.1)
10 Total Operating Expenses $ 26,185 (1,497) $ 24,688 $ 27,320 $ 18,683
11 Net Operating Income (Loss) (2,349) 5,178 2,829 (4,669) (3,787)
12 Other Income and Deductions
13 Interest and Dividend Income (419)
14 Allow, for funds Used During Construction (420)
15 Nonutility Income (421)
16 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonutility Property (421)
17 Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses (426)
18 Interest Expense (427) (2,694) (2,694) (2,758) (65)
19 Taxes Applicable to Other Than Income (409.2, 410.2, etc.)
20 Total Other Income and Deductions $ (2,694~ $ (2,694) $ (2,758) $ (65)
21 NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (5,043) $ 5,178 $ 135 $ (7,427) $ (3,852)

Forest Edge Water Company Schedule 1A

Statement of Income - Proforma Adjustments

Operating Revenues

1 2011 Test Year Proforma $19,461

2011 Test Year Actual 23,836

Proforma Adjustment ($4,375)

To adjust test year revenues for portion of revenue related to temporary I permanent
and rate case recovery

2 2011 Test Year Proforma $27,517

2011 Test Year Actual 19,461

Proforma Adjustment $8,056

To adjust test year revenues for the additional revenue needed in order for the Company to earn
its rate of return and to recover its expenses.

Total Proforma Adjustment to Operating Revenues $3,681